INSCENCE DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED

Regd. Office: L-3, Green Park Extension, New Delhi-110016 CIN-U70109DL2009PTC188475 Email: corporate.sect@gmail.com

Tel: 011 -26191394, Fax: +011- 26164757

Date: December 11, 2024

To

The General Manager,

BSE Limited

P J Towers, Dalal Street Fort,

Mumbai-400 001

To

The Board of Directors,

Apex Capital and Finance Limited

L-3, Green Park Extension

New Delhi-110016

Scrip Code: 541133; Security Code: ACFL

Sub.: Disclosures pursuant to Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("Takeover Regulations"), this is to inform you that, we, Inscence Developes Pvt. Ltd., have been allotted 9,39,198 Fully Convertible Warrants of Face Value of Rs. 10/- each by Apex Capital and Finance Limited ("Target Company") on December 09, 2024 on preferential basis.

In this regard. Please find enclosed the disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you.
Yours Sincerely,
For Inscence Developers Pvt. Ltd.

Sandee Sandeep Kumar Date: 2024.12.11 15:47:16 +05:30

(Sandeep Kumar)

Director

DIN: 02767062

CC:

Compliance Officer

Apex Capital and Finance Limited

Place: New Delhi-110016

INSCENCE DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED

Regd. Office: L-3, Green Park Extension, New Delhi-110016 CIN-U70109DL2009PTC188475 Email: corporate.sect@gmail.com Tel: 011 -26191394, Fax: +011- 26164757

Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A - Details of the Acquisition

		and the state of t	
Apex Capital and	Finance Limited	A. J. Carlotte and Carlotte	
Inscence Developers Private Limited			
Vac			
res			
BSE Limited			
BBE Emilieu			
Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total diluted	
	share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
	·		
210,000	3.55%	3,55%	
-	-	-	
-	-	-	
0.00%	-	•	
210,000	3.55%	3.55%	
-	0.00%	0.00%	
0	0.00%	0.00%	
939198	Not Applicable, The	6.95%	
	warrants do not have		
	any voting rights.		
0	0.00%	0.00%	
939,198	0.00%	6.95%	
210.000	2.5504	1 770/	
		1.55%	
		0.00%	
939198		6.95%	
	l i		
	any voting rights.		
1 1/0 108	3 55%	8.50%	
1,142,120	3,33 70	0.30 76	
Allatmort - F.C.	vortible Wor		
Allotment of Con-	vertible warrants		
1 · 1			
1.1			
09 12 2024	i		
U. 12,2024			
Number of Shares	s: 5919978 Equity Shares	of Rs.10 each	
	Inscence Develop Yes BSE Limited Number 210,000 0.00% 210,000 - 0 939198 210,000 0 939198 1,149,198	Number	

ſ	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC	Number of Shares: 5919978 Equity Shares of Rs 10 each	1
1	after the said acquisition	Amount (in Rs.): 5,91,99,780	
	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after	Number of Shares: 13,519,978 Equity Shares of Rs 10 each	
1	the said acquisition	Amount (in Rs.): 13,51,99,780	Ì

Part-B***

For Inscence Developers Private Limited

Sandeep Kumar
Kumar
Sendeep Kumar
Kumar
Sendeep Kumar
Sandeep Kumar
Authorised Signatory

Place: Delhi

Date: December 11, 2024

Note:

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants

(***) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.